24
FIL010-01, FIL010-01-a FIL010-VK, FIL010-VK-a FIL020-01, FIL020-01-a FIL035-01, FIL035-01-a FIL035-VK, FIL035-VK-a
FIL045-01, FIL045-01-a FIL070-01, FIL070-01-a FIL070-VK, FIL070-VK-a
C A N N U L A  F I L T E R S
Cannula Filters for most sampling methods are available in numerous micron ratings. These filters are made from
inert, high-density polyethylene. All QLA filters have been specifically formulated to provide the specified micron
ratings. All formulations have been verified by Porisometer Testing.
QLA's Porous Micron Filters are made of Ultrahigh Molecular Weight Polyethylene (UHMWPE).
All QLA filters meet machine manufacturer specifications.
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
VARIAN (VanKel)
FIL010-01 10 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) 17-4000
FIL010-01-a 10 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) 17-4000
FIL010-VK 10 Micron Porous Filters, direct fit- no tygon tubing needed (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL010-VK-a 10 Micron Porous Filters, direct fit- no tygon tubing needed (PACK/100) QLA
FIL020-01 20 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL020-01-a 20 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL035-01 35 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) 17-4010
FIL035-01-a 35 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) 17-4010
FIL035-VK 35 Micron Porous Filters, direct fit- no tygon tubing needed (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL035-VK-a 35 Micron Porous Filters, direct fit- no tygon tubing needed (PACK/100) QLA
FIL045-01 45 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL045-01-a 45 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL070-01 70 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) 17-4020
FIL070-01-a 70 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) 17-4020
FIL070-VK 70 Micron Porous Filters, direct fit- no tygon tubing needed (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL070-VK-a 70 Micron Porous Filters, direct fit- no tygon tubing needed (PACK/100) QLA
C A N N U L A  F I L T E R S
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
VARIAN (VanKel)
FILTER TIPS
FILTIP-02 2 Micron Filter Tips, (JAR/1000) 17-4100
FILTIP-05 5 Micron Filter Tips, (JAR/1000) 17-4110
FILTIP-10 10 Micron Filter Tips, (JAR/1000) 17-4120
FILTIP-20 20 Micron Filter Tips, (JAR/1000) 17-4130
FILTIP-45            45 Micron Filter Tips, (JAR/1000) 17-4140
FILTIP-02 FILTIP-05 FILTIP-10 FILTIP-20 FILTIP-45
25
Trouble with that Tygon
tubing on your Varian
(VanKel) style Sampling
Cannula?
Try QLA's VK Series full flow
filters. These filters have been
designed to fit directly on the
end of the standard Varian
(VanKel) style manual and
automated cannula. No tygon
tubing needed! Ask your dedicated QLA Sales Rep for
more information.
VA R I A N  ( Va n K e l )  U S E R  I N F O
26
C A N N U L A  F I L T E R S
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
DISTEK
FIL010-DK 10 Micron Filter Disks, (JAR/1000) 5720-0203
FIL045-DK 45 Micron Filter Disks, (JAR/1000) 5720-0275
FIL070-DK 70 Micron Filter Disks, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL090-DK 90 Micron Filter Disks, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL10S-DK 10 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (JAR/1000) 5720-0501
FIL10S-DK-a 10 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (PACK/100) 5720-0500
FIL20S-DK 20 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL20S-DK-a 20 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (PACK/100) QLA
FIL35S-DK 35 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (JAR/1000) 5720-0220-1000
FIL35S-DK-a 35 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (PACK/100) 5720-0220-100
FIL45S-DK 45 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (JAR/1000) 5720-0020-1000
FIL45S-DK-a 45 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (PACK/100) 5720-0020-100
FIL70S-DK 70 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (JAR/1000) 5720-0503
FIL70S-DK-a 70 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (PACK/100) 5720-0502
FIL010-DK FIL045-DK FIL070-DK FIL090-DK
FIL10S-DK, FIL10S-DK-a FIL20S-DK, FIL20S-DK-a FIL35S-DK, FIL35S-DK-a FIL45S-DK, FIL45S-DK-a FIL70S-DK, FIL70S-DK-a
27
C A N N U L A  F I L T E R S
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
HANSON
FIL001-HR 1 Micron Poroplast Filters, (JAR/1000) 27-101-097
FIL001-HR-a 1 Micron Poroplast Filters, (PACK/100) 27-101-087
FIL004-HR 4 Micron Poroplast Filters, (JAR/1000) 27-101-098
FIL004-HR-a 4 Micron Poroplast Filters, (PACK/100) 27-101-088
FIL010-HR 10 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) 27-101-091
FIL010-HR-a 10 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) 27-101-074
FIL020-HR 20 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL020-HR-a 20 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL035-HR 35 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) 27-101-095
FIL035-HR-a 35 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) 27-101-085
FIL045-HR 45 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL045-HR-a 45 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) 27-101-089
FIL070-HR 70 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) 27-101-092
FIL070-HR-a 70 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) 27-101-082
FIL10S-HR 10 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (JAR/1000) 27-101-093
FIL10S-HR-a 10 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (PACK/100) 27-101-083
FIL35S-HR 35 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (JAR/1000) 27-101-096
FIL35S-HR-a 35 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (PACK/100) 27-101-086
FIL45S-HR 45 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL45S-HR-a 45 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (PACK/100) 27-101-090
FIL70S-HR 70 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (JAR/1000) 27-101-094
FIL70S-HR-a 70 Micron Porous Filters, 1/16", (PACK/100) 27-101-084
FIL001-HR, FIL001-HR-a FIL004-HR, FIL004-HR-a FIL010-HR, FIL010-HR-a FIL020-HR, FIL020-HR-a FIL035-HR, FIL035-HR-a FIL045-HR, FIL045-HR-a
FIL070-HR, FIL70-HR-a FIL10S-HR, FIL10S-HR-a FIL35S-HR, FIL35S-HR-a FIL45S-HR, FIL45S-HR-a FIL70S-HR, FIL70S-HR-a
28

replacement for original equipment centering
brackets. Original equipment centering brackets
often encounter one or more broken centering legs. Broken centering legs
result in unbalanced centering which could easily exceed USP (711)
specifications. EZLBKT-01 centering legs are more rugged to begin with and
are replaceable if broken. Replacing original equipment brackets is a cost
effective way to maintain vessel centering specifications over time.
V E S S E L  C E N T E R I N G  B R A C K E T S
EZLBKT-01 EZLKIT-01 EZLPEG-01 VK600A-CR SYR020-01
DEPSET-SB DPSPBK-VK DPSPPD-VK PAP100-01 TPP100-01
29
D I S S O L U T I O N  A C C E S S O R I E S
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
LAB ORGANIZATION
Save space and protect costly accessories with our lab organization products!
BSKHLD-12 12 Position Basket Holder QLA
PADHLD-12A 12 Position Paddle/Shaft Holder, Captured QLA
PADHLD-16A 16 Position Paddle/Shaft Holder, Captured QLA
VESSTD-06A 6 Position Vessel Stand, Universal QLA
VESSTD-08A 8 Position Vessel Stand, Universal QLA

EVACOV-05 EVACOV-07 LOWCAP-03 LOWCAP-05 UPPCAP-03
GLA300-02 GLAIST-01
EVACOV-07
34
U S P  A P P A R A T U S  3
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
MSHSCR-20 20 Mesh, 316 SS Screens, 1.25" dia. (PACK/25) 27-2100
MSHSCR-30 30 Mesh, 316 SS Screens, 1.25" dia. (PACK/25) 27-2103
MSHSCR-40 40 Mesh, 316 SS Screens, 1.25" dia. (PACK/25) 27-2105
POLSCR-20 20 Mesh, Polypropylene Screens, 1.25" dia. (PACK/25) 27-2000
POLSCR-30 30 Mesh, Polypropylene Screens, 1.25" dia. (PACK/25) QLA
POLSCR-40 40 Mesh, Polypropylene Screens, 1.25" dia. (PACK/25) 27-2005
POLSCR-1K 100 Mesh, Polypropylene Screens, 1.25" dia. (PACK/25) 27-2015
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
USP APP 5
APPFIVE-V35 Paddle over Disk Assembly, 35mm opening (40 Mesh Screen) 12-4200
APPFIVE-V56 Paddle over Disk Assembly, 56mm opening (120 Mesh Screen) 12-4230
APPFIVE-V80 Paddle over Disk Assembly, 80mm opening (16 x 16 Mesh Screen) 1002-0132
APP5S16-35 16 Mesh, 316 SS Screens for APPFIVE-V35 (PACK/25) QLA
APP5S20-35 20 Mesh, 316 SS Screens for APPFIVE-V35 (PACK/25) QLA
APP5S30-35 30 Mesh, 316 SS Screens for APPFIVE-V35 (PACK/25) QLA
APP5S40-35 40 Mesh, 316 SS Screens for APPFIVE-V35 (PACK/25) QLA
APPFIVE-HR USP APP 5, Transdermal Patch Holder 65-190-093
APPFIVE-HRCLIP USP APP 5, Kynar Clip for APPFIVE-HR (EACH) 65-190-205
APPFIVE-HRSCR USP APP 5, 17 Mesh Screen for APPFIVE-HR 65-190-190
TRANDE-SC Custom Transdermal Screen QLA

The QLA Intrinsic Dissolution Apparatus is based on the conventional “Wood Apparatus Design”. This
industry standard configuration has a long and successful history. A competitive configuration known as the
“Rotating Disk System” requires a flat bottom dissolution vessel. The QLA design uses standard dissolution
vessels and provides better centering and easier dosage placement.
IDADIE-01 IDAPCH-01 IDAPLT-01
IDASNH-01
IDASET-01
IDAPRS-01
C A L I P E R  L I F E S C I E N C E S  ( Z Y M A R K )
38
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
DISSOLUTION VESSELS
GLA9CR-ZM 1000mL Clear Glass Vessel w/Centering Ring 58730
CNTRNG-ZM Multidose Centering Ring 69606
BASKETS
BSK040-ZM 40 Mesh Basket (USP Standard Size Mesh) 63127
BSK040-ZM2 40 Mesh Precision Length Basket (USP Standard Size Mesh) QLA
BASKET SHAFTS
BSKSHT-ZM2 15" Conical Basket Shaft, 316 SS, Custom Double O-Ring Design QLA
MISCELLANEOUS
ADTPIN-ZM Multidose Adapter Pin (not shown) 48481

Dissolution systems. In addition to the rugged,
sintered wire cloth used on all QLA Dissolution
Baskets, these baskets are held to extremely tight
overall length specifications. These baskets will
provide a long useable life in the demanding
robotic environment.
N E W !  P R E C I S I O N  L E N G T H  B A S K E T !
BSK040-ZM2
S O T A X
39
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
DISSOLUTION VESSELS
GLA900-ST 1000mL Clear Glass Vessel, Serialized 2503
GLA900-AST 1000mL Amber Glass Vessel, Serialized (not shown) 2503-2
BASKETS
BSK010-ST 10 Mesh Basket QLA
BSK020-ST 20 Mesh Basket QLA
BSK040-ST 40 Mesh Basket (USP Standard Size Mesh) 2830
BSKSUP-ST Suppository Basket, Plastic QLA
CANNULA FILTERS
FIL010-ST 10 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL010-ST-a 10 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL035-ST 35 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL035-ST-a 35 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL070-ST 70 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL070-ST-a 70 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
GLA900-ST BSK010-ST BSK020-ST BSK040-ST BSKSUP-ST
FIL010-ST FIL010-ST-a FIL035-ST FIL035-ST-a FIL070-ST FIL070-ST-a
S O T A X

GLA900-AC 1000mL Amber Glass Vessel 0810009
GLA900-PT 1000mL Clear Glass Vessel 303-5225
GLA900-AT 1000mL Amber Glass Vessel 303-5425
PLA900-PT 1000mL Clear Plastic Vessel w/Feet QLA
PLA900-AP 1000mL Amber Plastic Vessel w/Feet QLA
E R W E K A ,  C A L E V A ,  P H A R M A T E S T
GLA900-EW GLA900-AEW PLA900-EW
GLA900-CA GLA900-AC
GLA900-PT GLA900-AT PLA900-PT PLA900-AP
MANUFACTURER (OEM) COLOR CODES
ERWEKA CALEVA PHARMATEST
42
E R W E K A ,  C A L E V A ,  P H A R M A T E S T
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
BASKETS
BSK020-EW 20 Mesh Basket 90-000-0015
BSK040-EW 40 Mesh Basket (USP Standard Size Mesh) 90-000-0040
BSKSUP-EW Suppository Basket, Plastic QLA
BSK010-CA 10 Mesh Basket 0810123
BSK020-CA 20 Mesh Basket 0810021
BSK040-CA 40 Mesh Basket (USP Standard Size Mesh) 0810019
BSKSUP-CA Suppository Basket, Plastic QLA
BSK010-PT 10 Mesh Basket QLA
BSK020-PT 20 Mesh Basket QLA
BSK040-PT 40 Mesh Basket (USP Standard Size Mesh) QLA
BSKSUP-PT Suppository Basket, Plastic QLA
BASKET SHAFTS
BSKSEW-15 15'' Basket Shaft, 316 SS, Spring Clip Style QLA
BSK010-CA BSK020-CA BSK040-CA BSKSUP-CA
BSK010-PT BSK020-PT BSK040-PT BSKSUP-PT
BSK020-EW BSK040-EW BSKSUP-EW BSKSEW-15
MANUFACTURER (OEM) COLOR CODES
ERWEKA CALEVA PHARMATEST
43
E R W E K A ,  C A L E V A ,  P H A R M A T E S T
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
CANNULA FILTERS
FIL001-EW 1 Micron Poroplast Filters, (JAR/1000) 90-000-0013
FIL001-EW-a 1 Micron Poroplast Filters, (PACK/100) 90-000-0013
FIL004-EW 4 Micron Poroplast Filters, (JAR/1000) 90-000-0023
FIL004-EW-a 4 Micron Poroplast Filters, (PACK/100) 90-000-0023
FIL010-EW 10 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) 90-000-0033
FIL010-EW-a 10 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) 90-000-0033
FIL020-EW 20 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL020-EW-a 20 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL035-EW 35 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL035-EW-a 35 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL040-EW 40 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL040-EW-a 40 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL070-EW 70 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL070-EW-a 70 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL001-EW FIL001-EW-a FIL004-EW FIL004-EW-a FIL010-EW FIL010-EW-a FIL020-EW
FIL020-EW-a FIL035-EW FIL035-EW-a FIL040-EW FIL040-EW-a FIL070-EW FIL070-EW-a
44
FIL001-CA FIL001-CA-a FIL004-CA FIL004-CA-a
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
CANNULA FILTERS
FIL001-CA 1 Micron Poroplast Filters, (JAR/1000) 0810101
FIL001-CA-a 1 Micron Poroplast Filters, (PACK/100) 0810100
FIL004-CA 4 Micron Poroplast Filters, (JAR/1000) 0810104
FIL004-CA-a 4 Micron Poroplast Filters, (PACK/100) 0810103
FIL010-CA 10 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) 0810107
FIL010-CA-a 10 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) 0810106
FIL035-CA 35 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) 0810143
FIL035-CA-a 35 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) 0810142
FIL040-CA 40 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) 0810098
FIL040-CA-a 40 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) 0810097
FIL070-CA 70 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL070-CA-a 70 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
E R W E K A ,  C A L E V A ,  P H A R M A T E S T
FIL040-CA FIL040-CA-a FIL070-CA FIL070-CA-a
FIL010-CA FIL010-CA-a FIL035-CA FIL035-CA-a
MANUFACTURER (OEM) COLOR CODES
ERWEKA CALEVA PHARMATEST
45
E R W E K A ,  C A L E V A ,  P H A R M A T E S T
FIL035-PT FIL035-PT-a FIL070-PT FIL070-PT-a
QLA Part # Description OEM Cross Ref#
CANNULA FILTERS
FIL001-PT 1 Micron Poroplast Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL001-PT-a 1 Micron Poroplast Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL004-PT 4 Micron Poroplast Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL004-PT-a 4 Micron Poroplast Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL005-PT 5 Micron Poroplast Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL005-PT-a 5 Micron Poroplast Filters, (PACK/100) 31-63511-50
FIL010-PT 10 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL010-PT-a 10 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL035-PT 35 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) 31-63211-50
FIL035-PT-a 35 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL070-PT 70 Micron Porous Filters, (JAR/1000) QLA
FIL070-PT-a 70 Micron Porous Filters, (PACK/100) QLA
FIL001-PT FIL001-PT-a FIL004-PT FIL004-PT-a
FIL005-PT FIL005-PT-a FIL010-PT FIL010-PT-a